BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition of DIECA Communications, Inc., d/b/a Covad Communications Company, for Arbitration of Interconnection Agreement Amendment with BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. pursuant to Section 252(b) of the

Telecommunications Act of 1996.

Docket No.: 040601-TP

Filed: September 24, 2004

DIECA Communications, Inc., d/b/a Covad Communications Company Request for Official Recongition

DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company (Covad), pursuant to rule 90.202, Florida Rules of Evidence, and section 120.569(2)(i), Florida Statutes, requests Official Recognition of Order No. PSC-02-1304-FOF-TL, Consultative Order, *In re: Consideration of BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.'s entry into interLATA services pursuant to Section 271 of the Federal Telecommunications Act of 1996*, Docket No. 960786A-TL, issued September 25, 2002. Covad directs the Commission's attention to page 81, where the high frequency portion of the loop is discussed under Checklist item #2, and to page 107 where the high frequency portion of the loop is discussed under Checklist item #4.

WHEREFORE, Covad requests that the Commission take Official Recognition of Order No. PSC-02-1304-FOF-TL.

S/ Vicki Gordon Kaufman

Charles E. Watkins Covad Communications 1230 Peachtree Street, 19th Floor Atlanta, Georgia 30309 (404) 942-3492

Vicki Gordon Kaufman McWhirter Reeves McGlothlin Davidson Kaufman & Arnold, PA 117 South Gadsden Street Tallahassee, Florida (850) 222-2525

Attorneys for Covad Communications

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Request for Official Recognition has been furnished by (*) electronic mail and U.S. mail this 24th day of September, 2004 to the following:

- (*) Adam Teitzman Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Fl 32399
- (*) Nancy White (*) Meredith Mays c/o Nancy Sims BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32301

S/ Vicki Gordon Kaufman Vicki Gordon Kaufman